Линейное положение
Задача измерения пути может быть решена с помощью нескольких видов
датчиков.
Бесконтактные индуктивные датчики линейного перемещения работают на
революционном принципе измерения. Позиция детектируется не с помощью
магнита, а с помощью индуктивного колебательного контура. Ассортимент
продуктов включает в себя магнитострикционные датчики линейного
перемещения

The inductive linear position sensors
indicate the current operating status
via a diagnostic LED. If, for example, the
distance between the sensor and the
positioning element is likely to become
too large, this is indicated by a yellow
LED. The new generation also offers an
error signal in the process output of
24 mA or 11 V as soon as the distance
between the sensor and the positioning
element is outside the permissible range.
This information can be easily evaluated
in the controller and facilitates the error
diagnostics of a machine.
Ident-No. Type code Measuring range [mm]
100001932 LI100P0-Q25LM0-ELIU5X3-H1151 100
100001933 LI200P0-Q25LM0-ELIU5X3-H1151 200
100001934 LI300P0-Q25LM0-ELIU5X3-H1151 300
100001935 LI400P0-Q25LM0-ELIU5X3-H1151 400
100001936 LI500P0-Q25LM0-ELIU5X3-H1151 500
100001937 LI600P0-Q25LM0-ELIU5X3-H1151 600
100001938 LI700P0-Q25LM0-ELIU5X3-H1151 700
100001939 LI800P0-Q25LM0-ELIU5X3-H1151 800
100001940 LI900P0-Q25LM0-ELIU5X3-H1151 900
100001941 LI1000P0-Q25LM0-ELIU5X3-H1151 1000
100001317 LI1250P0-Q25LM0-ELIU5X3-H1151 1250
100001318 LI1500P0-Q25LM0-ELIU5X3-H1151 1500
100001319 LI1750P0-Q25LM0-ELIU5X3-H1151 1750
100001320 LI2000P0-Q25LM0-ELIU5X3-H1151 2000
Variants
Accessories available separately
Your Global Automation Partner
ø 7.1
3225.4
7 x 26
11
50.8
50.8
MB-R10
MMB-R10
RB-R10
standard 4-hole magnet
magnet spaceroptional rod bushing
13.5 bore in cylinder piston rod
24
44.5
ø 44.5
ø 10.3
10
M18 x 1.5 x 25
M12 x 1
81.3
L
63.5
Blind zone
50.8
Blind zone
Measuring
range
Accessories
Mounting outside a cylinder Application in a hydraulic cylinder
Mounting examples
LTX – Types and Features
Analog output SSI output
Measuring range
Blind zone a
Blind zone b
Repetition accuracy
Resolution
Linearity
Operating temperature, rod
Electronics operating temperature
Temperature drift
50.8 mm
63.5 mm
≤ 0.01 % full scale
16 bit
≤ 0.01 % full scale
-40…+105 °C
-40…+85 °C
<10 ppm/°C
50.8 mm
63.5 mm
Corresponds to the resolution
Selectable, see type code

Mounting AccessoriesTypes and Features
Dimensions Type Ident-No. (A – B) =
measuring range
Approval
5
LED
M12 x 1
10,5
20,5
25
20,5
L
35
A
B
WIM100-Q25L-LiU5X2-H1141 1536630 100 mm
WIM125-Q25L-LiU5X2-H1141 1536631 125 mm
WIM160-Q25L-LiU5X2-H1141 1536632 160 mm
WIM200-Q25L-LiU5X2-H1141 1536633 200 mm
WIM100-Q25L-Li-EXI-H1141 1536642 100 mm
ATEX category II 2 G, Ex Zone 1
ATEX category II 2 D, Ex Zone 21
WIM125-Q25L-Li-EXI-H1141 1536643 125 mm